
 
Multnomah County PSW Drop-In Hours Schedule 2025 

 
Before attending a drop-in session, we recommend using one of these preferred methods of contact for 
support around timesheets, missed payments, and time entry troubleshooting: 
 

● dd.timesheets@multco.us. Checked daily by staff 
● Provider Payment Support Line: (503) 988-9485. Answered live by staff Tuesday and Thursdays, 

from 9am - 12pm and 1pm - 4pm 
________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Drop-In Hours Locations and Dates 
 

Five Oak Building 
1st Floor - Columbia Room 

Multnomah County East Building 
1st Floor - Chinook Room 

209 SW 4th Ave Portland, OR 97204                                    600 NE 8th St Gresham, OR 97030 
 

Month Date Time Location 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

January 

Wednesday, 1/1/2025 N/A CLOSED FOR NEW YEARS HOLIDAY 

Monday, 1/6/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 1/8/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 1/13/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 1/15/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 1/20/2025 N/A CLOSED FOR MLK HOLIDAY 

Wednesday, 1/22/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 1/27/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 1/29/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

February 

Monday, 2/3/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 2/5/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 2/10/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 2/12/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 2/17/2025 N/A CLOSED FOR PRESIDENTS DAY HOLIDAY  

Wednesday, 2/19/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 2/24/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 2/26/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

 
 

Monday, 3/3/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

mailto:dd.timesheets@multco.us


 

 
 
 
 

March 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday, 3/5/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 3/10/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 3/12/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 3/17/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 3/19/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 3/24/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 3/26/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 3/31/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

April 

Wednesday, 4/2/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 4/7/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 4/9/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 4/14/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 4/16/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 4/21/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 4/23/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 4/28/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 4/30/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

May 

Monday, 5/5/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 5/7/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 5/12/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 5/14/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 5/19/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 5/21/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 5/26/2025 N/A CLOSED FOR MEMORIAL DAY HOLIDAY 

Wednesday, 5/28/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

 
 
 

June 
 
 
 

Monday, 6/2/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 6/4/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 6/9/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 6/11/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 



 

 
 

June 

Monday, 6/16/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 6/18/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 6/23/2025 1pm - 4pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 6/25/2025 9am - 12pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 6/30/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

July 

Wednesday, 7/2/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 7/7/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 7/9/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 7/14/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 7/16/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 7/21/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 7/23/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 7/28/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 7/30/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

 
 
 
 
 
 

August 

Monday, 8/4/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 8/6/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 8/11/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 8/13/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 8/18/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 8/20/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 8/25/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 8/27/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

  
 
 
 
 
 
September 

 
 
 
 

 
 

Monday, 9/1/2025 N/A CLOSED FOR LABOR DAY HOLIDAY 

Wednesday, 9/3/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 9/8/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 9/10/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 9/15/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 9/17/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 9/22/2025 1pm - 4pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 



 

September Wednesday, 9/24/2025 9am - 12pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 9/29/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

October 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday, 10/1/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 10/6/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 10/8/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 10/13/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 10/15/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 10/20/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 10/22/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 10/27/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 10/29/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

 
 
 
 
 
 

November 

Monday, 11/3/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 11/5/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 11/10/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 11/12/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 11/17/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 11/19/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 11/24/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 11/26/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

 
 
 
 
 
 

December 

Monday, 12/1/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 12/3/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 12/8/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 12/10/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 12/15/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 12/17/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 12/22/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 12/24/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 

Monday, 12/29/2025 9am - 12pm Five Oak Building - 1st Floor Columbia Room 

Wednesday, 12/31/2025 1pm - 4pm Multnomah County East - 1st Floor Chinook Room 
 


